

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 891 of 2023**

=====

PROPRIETOR OF KALASHANKAR ART SUMESH M. SHARMA S/O
MAHESH SHARMA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. ASHMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

**Date : 28/11/2023
ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Ms. Reshma Rauma submits that Mr. Sakeel Qureshi has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent No. 2 and seeks permission to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No. 2

Permission as prayed for is granted. Registry to accept the same.

List on 20th December, 2023.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VVM