

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 891 of 2023**

=====

PROPRIETOR OF KALASHANKAR ART SUMESH M. SHARMA S/O
MAHESH SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR NAUMAN S QURESHI(10669) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 03/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

To be listed on 08.10.2024.

GIRISH

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)