

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 891 of 2023

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 892 of 2023

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 893 of 2023

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 894 of 2023

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 895 of 2023

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 896 of 2023

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 931 of 2023

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 932 of 2023

=====

PROPRIETOR OF KALASHANKAR ART SUMESH M. SHARMA S/O MAHESH SHARMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NAUMAN S QURESHI(10669) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the complainant is present however, neither learned advocate for the applicant – accused nor applicant – accused has remained present.

Registry to issue Bailable Warrant in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against the applicant – accused in each of the applications making it returnable on 15.06.2026.

Commissioner of Police, Surat City is directed to ensure the effective service of Bailable Warrant upon the applicant.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay